

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Rockwell Automation Names Gray Solutions Platinum Partner

Growing System Integrator Now Top 1% in Network Delivering Cutting-Edge Automation Solutions

Lexington, KY – November 2, 2023 — <u>Gray Solutions</u> is proud to announce that it has achieved Platinum Partner status within the Rockwell Automation PartnerNetwork[™].

This recognition from Rockwell Automation, the world's largest company dedicated to industrial automation and digital transformation, signifies that Gray Solutions has not only met but exceeded the stringent competencies, capabilities, and achievements. It reflects the company's ability to consistently deliver cutting-edge solutions tailored to the unique needs of its customers, fostering lasting relationships built on trust and innovation.

"Platinum status is achieved by invite only and is the highest level of partnership within the Rockwell Automation System Integrator Partner Program. It is an exclusive recognition reserved for less than 1% of our partners, and we are proud to welcome Gray Solutions into this designation," said Don Shoemaker, Regional Vice President, North America Market Access, Rockwell Automation.

Gray Solutions, founded in 2018 has rapidly grown to become a leading system integrator in the industry. Earlier this year, the company was honored with the title of Rockwell Automation's System Integrator of the Year and also received the Rockwell Automation Ecosystem Award.

Walker Mattox, Founder & CEO of Gray Solutions, expressed his excitement about the Platinum Partner status, stating, "This is an incredible honor for us and reflects the important work we are doing for our collective customers now and in the future. It also exemplifies the curiosity-driven spirit of our Solutioneers, who are always pushing the boundaries and innovating, never settling for 'can't.' We are proud that Rockwell sees that in us and has given us this honor."

In addition to being part of the Rockwell Automation PartnerNetwork, Gray Solutions is also proud to be a part of the <u>Gray Family of Companies</u>, collectively offering EPC (Engineering, Procurement, and Construction) Turnkey Solutions. Recently, Rockwell Automation acknowledged this important capability by naming <u>Gray Construction</u> as an EPC Partner in its PartnerNetwork. The EPC Partner Program is designed to bring together Rockwell Automation's extensive industrial expertise and a select group of EPC companies to deliver cutting-edge automation and digital solutions to customers worldwide.

As Gray Solutions continues its journey within the Rockwell Automation PartnerNetwork, the company remains dedicated to its mission of serving customers with a trailblazing approach driven by ingenuity and experience. With a focus on customer-centric solutions, Gray Solutions aims to continually provide innovative solutions, helping customers discover what's possible.

For more information about Gray Solutions and its services, please visit <u>www.graysolutions.com</u>

About Gray Solutions:

At Gray Solutions, we're a bunch of intellectual rebels on a mission to revolutionize smart manufacturing through innovation. As a leading system integrator, we let curiosity lead us to creative ways of solving unique problems to



ensure our customers succeed. Our toolbox includes cutting-edge expertise in automation and process engineering, robotics, OT and cybersecurity, and digital transformation.

Founded in 2018 in Lexington, Kentucky, we employ 275+ Solutioneers across the country in a work-from-anywhere model. As a global CSIA Certified System Integrator, we collaborate with customers in the Food & Beverage, CPG, Life Sciences, and Chemical industries. We love what we do and have been recognized for it; being named one of Control Engineering's System Integrator Giants in 2022 and 2023, Rockwell Automation's 2023 Partner of the Year, and the recipient of Rockwell Automation's 2023 Ecosystem Award.

About Rockwell Automation

Rockwell Automation, Inc. (NYSE: ROK), is a global leader in industrial automation and digital transformation. We connect the imaginations of people with the potential of technology to expand what is humanly possible, making the world more productive and more sustainable. Headquartered in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, Rockwell Automation employs approximately 24,500 problem solvers dedicated to our customers in more than 100 countries. To learn more about how we are bringing The Connected Enterprise to life across industrial enterprises, visit www.rockwellautomation.com.

About the Rockwell Automation PartnerNetwork™

Rockwell Automation believes we're better together—and we do our part by delivering an expansive, global partner ecosystem of market-leading technology, superior support and services, and an integrated and streamlined approach to business. Succeed on an international scale by utilizing our network's breadth of innovative technologies and services that no single vendor can provide alone. To learn more about how the PartnerNetwork[™] is helping to deliver the value of The Connected Enterprise, visit <u>PartnerNetwork Program | Rockwell Automation</u> <u>United States.</u>



PLATINUM System Integrator

Media Contact:

Melissa Geertz Director, Marketing, Gray Solutions <u>melissa.geertz@graysolutions.com</u> 401-743-7470